US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30
TRANSMOTEC
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30
TRANSMOTEC

Life time no. of single strokes 160000 80000 53000 40000 32000
Weight kg 4.8 5.8 6.3 6.8 7.8
ACCESSORIESMODEL NO. DESIGNATION
Example: DHI-12-5-B-100-CCB-IP69K
-DHI VOLTAGE GEAR RATIO STROKE LENGTHB - --- IP69K-
CONTROL OPTIONS CCB
Control platform1 Canbus J1939
H-bridge2
Potentiometer output -
Hall signal output
EoS signal output3
Soft start/stop
Voltage protection4
Temperature monitoring5
Action status feedback
Current feedback
Position feedback
Speed/ramp feedback
Error code feedback
NOTES
1. Other control platforms available. See page 3 for more information.
2. The polarity of input DC power for the signal control options must be fixed and cannot be
switched.
3. End of stroke signal output is not potential free. An external 5~24 V power and pull-up resistor
are required. (10 kΩ resistor is recommended)
4. Voltage protection: The allowable input voltage is 9~16 V at 12 V DC and 18~32 V at 24 V DC.
If it exceeds this range, the actuator will be stopped automatically.
5. When it is detected that the temperature is lower than 0°C, the overcurrent protection setting
value will be automatically increased by 30 %, which will reduce the over current protection
caused by low temperature.
6. Brushed DC motor is the standard configuration. Brushless DC motor available as an option.
Contact us for more information.
7. Over current protection specifications 25 A at 12 V DC and 12.5 A at 24 V DC, actuator will
be stopped automatically. Over current protection is only applicable in emergency situations.
It should not be used for the normal routine stopping needs of the actuator, as this may cause
permanent damage.
8. Non-condensing.
9. 40 A for 12 V and 20 A for 24 V.
10. Contact us for stroke lengths above 500 mm.
ACTUATOR FEATURES C
Motor type6 Brushed DC motor
Power cable AWG14
Signal cable AWG22
Cable length mm 500
Screw type Ball screw
Limit switch Yes
Over current protection7 Yes
Max. duty operational time s 60
IP rating IP69K static | IP66 dynamic
EMC EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
Operating temperature °C -40 to 80
Relative humidity8 % 10 to 90
Manufacturing standard ISO 9001:2015
Performance tolerances % ± 15
Fuse specification9 A 40 | 20
Stroke length10 mm 100 to 500
L u4
14
8
77
21,5 17,7 O 13 `30
34,3
13
263,3
-6
+2S
O 13 `25.4
Signal cable
Power cable